PageORIENTAL MOTOR GENERAL CATALOG
2012/2013
Features F-26 / System Configuration F-28 / General Specifications F-29F-56
Axial Flow Fans/DC Input
D
C
 In
p

☐140 mm – 51 mm Thick
(☐5.51 in. – 2.01 in. Thick)
Operating Voltage Range: ±15%
Materials
Frame: Die Cast Aluminum
Blades: Polycarbonate (Flammability grade V-0)
Overheat Protection: Built-in Overheat Protection Circuit
Bearings: Ball Bearings
Specifications ■
Speed Type Function
Model Voltage Current Speed Max. Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Level
Connector Type Lead Wire Type VDC A r/min m3/min CFM Pa inH2O dB (A)
Standard Speed
Stall Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
(Alarm specifications: ①)
MDS1451-24LH MDS1451-24L 24 0.7
3150 5.8 205 130 0.521 49
MDS1451-48LH MDS1451-48L 48 0.35
Pulse Sensor Type
(Alarm specifications: ⑩)
MDS1451-24SH MDS1451-24S 24 0.7
MDS1451-48SH MDS1451-48S 48 0.35
Standard Type
MDS1451-24H MDS1451-24 24 0.7
MDS1451-48H MDS1451-48 48 0.35
●Alarm specifications ①,⑩➜ Page F-21 ●Details of safety standards ➜ Page H-2
Connector Type ●
Fan, Cable with Connector, Operating Manual
Lead Wire Type ●

(☐4.69 in. – 1.00 in. Thick)
Operating Voltage Range: ±15%
(MDS1225-12M, -24M: ±10%)
Materials
Frame: Die Cast Aluminum
Blades: Polycarbonate (Flammability grade V-0)
Overheat Protection: Built-in Overheat Protection Circuit
Bearings: Ball Bearings
Specifications ■
Speed Type Function
Model Voltage Current Speed Max. Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Level
Connector Type Lead Wire Type VDC A r/min m3/min CFM Pa inH2O dB (A)
Standard Speed
Low-Speed Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
(Alarm specifications: ④)
MDS1225-12MH MDS1225-12M 12 0.63
3000 2.7 95.3 70 0.281 46
MDS1225-24MH MDS1225-24M 24 0.34
Standard Type
MDS1225-12H MDS1225-12 12 0.58
MDS1225-24H MDS1225-24 24 0.30
Only lead wire type is DEMKO certified. ●
Alarm specifications  ● ④➜ Page F-21 ●Details of safety standards ➜ Page H-2
Connector Type ●
Fan, Cable with Connector, Operating Manual

☐52 mm – 10 mm Thick
(☐2.05 in. – 0.39 in. Thick)
Operating Voltage Range: ±10%
Materials
Frame: Polycarbonate (Flammability grade: V-0)
Blades: PBT (Flammability grade: V-0)
Overheat Protection: Built-in Overheat Protection Circuit
Bearings: Ball Bearings
Specifications ■
Speed Type Function
Model Voltage Current Speed Max. Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Level
Connector Type Lead Wire Type VDC A r/min m3/min CFM Pa inH2O dB (A)
Standard Speed
Stall Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
(Alarm specifications: ①)
MDS510-12LH MDS510-12L 12 0.14
7000 0.27 9.53 54 0.217 36
MDS510-24LH MDS510-24L 24 0.08
Standard Type
MDS510-12H MDS510-12 12 0.14
MDS510-24H MDS510-24 24 0.08
Middle Speed Standard Type
MDS510M-5H MDS510M-5 5 0.20
5500 0.20 7.06 32 0.129 30– MDS510M-12 12 0.12
– MDS510M-24 24 0.06
Only lead wire type is DEMKO certified. ●
Alarm specifications  ● ①➜ Page F-21 ●Details of safety standards ➜ Page H-2
Connector Type ●
Fan, Cable with Connector, Operating Manual

☐42 mm – 10 mm Thick
(☐1.65 in. – 0.39 in. Thick)
Operating Voltage Range: ±10%
Materials
Frame: Polycarbonate (Flammability grade: V-0)
Blades: PBT (Flammability grade: V-0)
Overheat Protection: Built-in Overheat Protection Circuit
Bearings: Ball Bearings
Specifications ■
Speed Type Function
Model Voltage Current Speed Max. Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Level
Connector Type Lead Wire Type VDC A r/min m3/min CFM Pa inH2O dB (A)
Standard Speed
Stall Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
(Alarm specifications: ①)
MDS410-12LH MDS410-12L 12 0.16
10000 0.18 6.35 86 0.345 34
MDS410-24LH MDS410-24L 24 0.09
Standard Type
MDS410-12H MDS410-12 12 0.16
MDS410-24H MDS410-24 24 0.09
Middle Speed Standard Type MDS410M-5H MDS410M-5 5 0.20 7500 0.13 4.59 47 0.188 25
Only lead wire type is DEMKO certified. ●
Alarm specifications  ● ①➜ Page F-21 ●Details of safety standards ➜ Page H-2
Connector Type ●

Input Current (at rated voltage): Less than 130% of rated
current
Operating Voltage Range: ±15%
Materials
Frame: Die Cast Aluminum
Blades: Polycarbonate (Flammability grade V-0)
Overheat Protection: Built-in Overheat Protection Circuit
Bearings: Ball Bearings
Specifications ■
Speed Type Function Model
Voltage Current Speed Max. Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Level
VDC A r/min m3/min CFM Pa inH2O dB (A)
Standard Speed
Stall Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
(Alarm specifications: ①)
MDE1451-24L2 24 0.7
3150 5.8 205 130 0.521 49
MDE1451-48L2 48 0.35
●Alarm specifications ①➜ Page F-21 ●Details of safety standards ➜ Page H-2
Fan, Operating Manual
The following items are included in each product.
Dimensions ■ Unit = mm (in.)

Input Current (at rated voltage): Less than 130% of rated
current
Operating Voltage Range: ±15%
Materials
Frame: Die Cast Aluminum
Blades: Polycarbonate (Flammability grade V-0)
Overheat Protection: Built-in Overheat Protection Circuit
Bearings: Ball Bearings
Specifications ■
Speed Type Function Model
Voltage Current Speed Max. Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Level
VDC A r/min m3/min CFM Pa inH2O dB (A)
Standard Speed
Stall Alarm, Electronic Alarm Type
(Alarm specifications: ①)
MDE1225-12L 12 0.58
3000 2.7 95.3 70 0.281 46
MDE1225-24L 24 0.30
●Alarm specifications ①➜ Page F-21 ●Details of safety standards ➜ Page H-2
Fan, Operating Manual
The following items are included in each product.
Dimensions ■ Unit = mm (in.)